GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD PCF8574
PCF8574 Remote 8-bit l/0 expander for
l2C-bus with interrupt
1. General Description
1.1 Description
The PCF8574 provides general-purpose
remote l/O expansion via the two-wire bidirectional

Figure 7.4：Acknowledgement on the I2C-bus
8. Ordering Information
Orderable Device Package Type Pins Packing Package Qty
PCF8574ND16ATBE DIP 16 Tube 25
PCF8574WS16ARAE SOP - W 16 Tape & Reel 1500
PCF8574SS20ARBQ SSOP 20 Tape & Reel 2000
PCF8574TS20ARCQ SSOP 20 Tape & Reel 3000
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD PCF8574
9. Package Information
9.1 DIP16
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD PCF8574